GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1654
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2000

SETTING UP AND RENOVATION OF POWER PROJECTS
BASANGOUDA PATIL,GADDE RAMAMOHAN;M.V.V.S MURTH;RUDRAGOUDA PATIL;SHVVAJI MANE

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the demand of power in the country as on date, state-wise, sector-wise;

(b) the details of the companies given the works for setting up of power projects during the last three years alongwith capacity thereof in the country, state-wise;

(c) the present status of each of such power project; and

(d) the details of new power projects proposed to be set up or renovated during 2000-2001?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER
( SHRIMATIJAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(@) : The peak demand/peak met power supply positioninthe country during the month of January, 2000 State-wise is givenat
Annexe-1.

(b) & (c) : Details of Central Sector/Private companies, thermal and hydel power projects sanctioned/Techno economic cleared during the last three years are given in Annexe-l.

(d):2125.5 MW Thermal and 1219.5 MW Hydel capacityis expected to be set up during 2000-2001. The details of thermal and hydel units are given in Annexe-lil.

Details of thermal and hydel power projects proposed to be renovated during 2000-2001 are given in Annexe-IV.
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